  Confidential Document
FG100232DSSWBG01 REV: B                                        Page: 1 /19
DATA IMAGE  CORPORATION
TFT Module Specification
ITEM NO.:  FG100232DSSWBG01
Table of Contents
 1. COVER & CONTENTS   1
 2. RECORD OF REVISION   2

 11. QUALITY ASSURANCE  14
 12. LCM PRODUCT LABEL DEFINE  15
 13. LCM NUMBERING SYSTEM  16
 14. PRECAUTIONS IN USE LCM  17
 15. OUTLINE DRAWING  18
 16 PACKAGE INFORMATION  19
Customer Companies R&D Dept. Q.C. Dept. Eng. Dept. Prod. Dept.
Approved by  Version: Issued Date: Sheet Code: Total Pages:
B
03/FEB/12’  19
  Confidential Document
FG100232DSSWBG01 REV: B                                        Page: 2 /19
2. RECORD OF REVISION
Rev Date  Item Page Comment
1 04/MAR/11’   Initial PRELIMINARY
2 29/APR/11’ 12
16
15
19
1. Modify LCM PRODUCT LABEL DEFINE.
2.  Modify PACKAGE INFORMATION
A 29/APR/11’ 15 18 1.  Revise OUTLINE DRAWING :from REV:1 to A.
Release REV:A for production
B 03/FEB/12’ 6.2 4 1. Add the Backlight Unit information
  Confidential Document
FG100232DSSWBG01 REV: B                                        Page: 3 /19
3. APPLICATION
 DVD player, Car TV, Notebook PC
4. GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Specifications Unit
Screen Size 10.2 (diagonal) inch
Display Format 1024(H) x (R,G,B) x 600(V) dot
Active Area 222.72(H) x 130.5(V) mm
Dot Pitch 0.0725(H) x 0.2175(V) mm
Pixel Configuration Stripe
Outline Dimension 235(W) x 145.8(H) x 5.3(D) mm
Surface treatment Anti-glare
Back-light  LED
Display mode Normally white
Weight 250 g
View Angle direction 6 o’clock
5. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Symbol MIN. MAX. Unit Remark
Power supply voltage Vcc -0.3 4.0 V
LED supply voltage VLED -0.3 13.0 V
Operating temperature Top -20 +70 °C
Storage temperature Tst  -30 +80 °C
6. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
6.1 TFT LCD Power Voltage
                  GND=0V, Ta=25°C
Parameter Symbol MIN. Typ. MAX. Unit Remark
Power Supply voltage for LCD VCC +3.0 +3.3 +3.6 V
Power Supply Current for LCD  ICC  250 350 mA Note 1
Power Supply voltage for LED VLED 11.5V 12 12.5 V
Power Supply Current for LED ILED  300 450 mA VLED =12.0V
Ripple voltage VRF -  100 mV P-P
LVDS Common Mode Voltage VCM 1.08 1.2 1.32 V Note 2
LVDS Differential Input Voltage ︱VID︱ 250 350 450 mV Note 2
LVDS Threshold Voltage(high) VTH - - 100 mV Note 2
LVDS Threshold Voltage(low) VTL -100 - - mV Note 2
ADJ frequency  20K 25K 30K Hz
VIH 3.0 - 3.3 V  ADJ input voltage
VIL 0 - 0.3 V
  Confidential Document
FG100232DSSWBG01 REV: B                                        Page: 4 /19
Note 1: Under black pattern at Vcc = 3.3 V and frame rate=60Hz
Note 2: LVDS signal
6.2 Backlight Unit
ITEM Condition Min Typ. MAX. Unit Remark
LED Life Time Ta=25℃
Each serial=20mA
30000   Hr Note 1 &2 &3
Note 1: Suggestion: Using the constant current control to avoid the leakage light and